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Quick start guide



Pre-installation

This Quick start guide
contains everything
you need to set up
your MinlON™ Mk1D
and to check that the

device is ready for use.

Before using the device, familiarise yourself with the following:

IT requirements
community.nanoporetech.com/to/minion-it

MinION Mk1D user manual
community.nanoporetech.com/to/minmkid

Safety and regulatory information
community.nanoporetech.com/to/safety

For detailed information and troubleshooting, view the user manual.
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Install and log in to MinKNOW™

1. Check your computer meets the IT requirements.

2. Install the latest MinKNOW for the MinlON Mk1D and P2 Solo
from community.nanoporetech.com/downloads. Once installed,
open MinKNOW.

3. Log in to MinKNOW using your Oxford Nanopore account details.


https://community.nanoporetech.com/downloads

@ Set up your MinlON Mk1D
Connect the MinlON to your computer using the

USB-C cable*.

“777 7\ USB-C

*Only USB-C ports are supported.
USB-A ports are not supported.
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@ Insert your CTC
Your CTC clip is here
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1. Lift the lid of the MinION. 2. Insert the Configuration Test Cell (CTC) @.
Ensure you press down firmly on the CTC ©.
Then close the MinION lid.



Perform a hardware check

A hardware check is needed before your first sequencing run. To run a
hardware check, follow the instructions below:

1. Click Start in the left side bar.
2. Click hardware check.

3. Click Start in the bottom right corner of MinKNOW. Wait for the
hardware check to complete.



Perform a hardware check cont.

4. Check the flow cell position in MinKNOW shows “Hardware check
passed” [4*.
5. Remove the CTC after you're finished.

*If the hardware check fails, ensure your CTC is fully inserted, then repeat the
hardware check. Use the details in Additional information in this guide to contact
technical support if your hardware check fails again.



Discover the Nanopore Community

community.nanoporetech.com

Discover the Nanopore Community to find protocols, forums, support and
downloads for your experiments.

Q Tip: Learn how to analyse your nanopore data at:
nanoporetech.com/analyse


https://community.nanoporetech.com/
https://nanoporetech.com/products/analyse

Additional information

Warranty Place your next order

A license and warranty can be purchased for . Buy more consumables at the Oxford
your device here: Nanopore Store: store.nanoporetech.com
store.nanoporetech.com/device-warranty.html

Flow cell warranty: Documentation
community.nanoporetech.com/to/warranty Documentation for your device is

available on the Nanopore Community:
Recycle used flow cells community.nanoporetech.com/docs
@ Oxford Nanopore is committed to environmental
sustainability. You can help by sending your flow Support
cells for recycling. Find out how: For all of your customer and technical
community.nanoporetech.com/support/returns support needs, visit:
community.nanoporetech.com/support



http://community.nanoporetech.com/support/returns
http://store.nanoporetech.com/device-warranty.html
http://community.nanoporetech.com/to/warranty
http://store.nanoporetech.com
http://community.nanoporetech.com/docs
http://community.nanoporetech.com/support

Technical specification

Model number MIN-101D Weight (g) 130

Supply voltage (V) 5DC Installation ports 1x USB-C
Maximum rated current (A) |1.5 Software installed MinlON driver
Maximum rated power (W) |7.5 Compute specification |N/A

Size (H x W x D) (mm) 13 x 55 x 125

Environmental conditions Designed to sequence in environmental temperatures of +10°C to +35°C.

Functional range of electronics is within environmental temperatures of +5°C to +40°C.

5 cm clearance around the device is needed (for ventilation and temperature control) when in use.
Use within 30%-75% relative non-condensing humidity limits.

Intended for indoor use.

Can be used up to altitudes of 2,000 m.

The device has a Pollution Degree 2.




Oxford Nanopore Technologies
phone +44 (0)845 034 7900

email support@nanoporetech.com
X @nanopore

Gosling Building
Edmund Halley Road
Oxford Science Park
OX4 4DQ, UK

www.nanoporetech.com

Oxford Nanopore Technologies, the Wheel icon, MinlON, and MinKNOW are registered trademarks
of Oxford Nanopore Technologies in various countries. © 2024 Oxford Nanopore Technologies.

All rights reserved. Oxford Nanopore Technologies products are not intended for use for health
assessment or to diagnose, treat, mitigate, cure, or prevent any disease or condition. c E HC
ONT-08-01144-00 Rev 2 | BR_1229(EN)_V2_010ct2024
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MoaroToBka K pa6oTe ¢ YCTPOMUCTBOM

370 KpaTkoe Mpexae YeM NPUCTYNUTb K SKCM/yaTaLmumn yCTPOonCTBa,
PYKOBOACTBO COAEPXMUT 03HaKOMBTECH CO Criefytollen nHdopMaumen:

BCIO HEOGXOANMYIO Tpe6oBaHus k cucteme UT

vHdpopmaumio ansa community.nanoporetech.com/to/minion-it

TOro, HTOGkI HacTpouTb PykoBoacTBO nonb3oatens ycrpoictsa MinlON Mk1D
yctpomnctso MinlON community.nanoporetech.com/to/minmkid

MK1D v nposepurs, MpaBuna 6e30nacHOCTU U HOPMaTHBHbIe TPe6oBaHUA
rOTOBO /1M OHO K oXpaHbl Tpyaa

aKcnnyaTaumu. community.nanoporetech.com/to/safety

B pykoBoacTBe nonb3oBaTtens Bbl Hanaére 6onee nogpobHyo MHGopmaumio
06 ycTpoiicTBe U 0 crioco6ax yCTpaHeHUs1 HEMONAAOK MPU ero aKcnayaTaumu.
16


http://community.nanoporetech.com/downloads
http://community.nanoporetech.com/to/minion-it
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http://community.nanoporetech.com/to/safety

MinION Mk1D

BepxHsas

MopTbl BBOAA/BbIBOAA HA 3aAHEWN NaHenu
yacTb

Mopt ana USB tnna C

Kpbiwka

o CeeTtoanoabl

TKPbITb

priiviy r avcnnes

MocTaBnsieMblit cTC — *Mopnepxvsatorca

womnnext E= e Dl o
oGopyaoBaHus MinlON KOHdUrypaumorHHoro  Kabenb USB Ans USB Tvna A He
COAEPXUT: MKk1D TECTMPOBaHNSA Tvna C noaAepXMBaioTca.




YcTtaHoBUTE U NpoauTe aBTOPU3aLMIO YHYETHOIro
cyeTa B MO MinKNOW™

1. Y6eantech B TOM, YTO UCMO/b3yEMbIl BAMU KOMMbIOTED COOTBETCTBYET
HeoOXxoanMbIM TpeboBaHNAM K cucteme UT.

2. YctaHosuTe nocneaHtoto Bepcunio MO MinKNOW gnsa yctpoitictBa MinlON
Mk1D u yctpoiictBa P2 Solo co cTpaHuubl 3arpy3ku MO B CoobuiecTse
Nanopore: community.nanoporetech.com/downloads. o 3aBepLueHnn
ycTaHoBkM MO oTkpoite npunoxenune MO MinKNOW.

3. [Mpowngunte aBTtopunzaumto B MO MinKNOW, ncnonb3ysa AaHHbIe CBOEro
yyeTHoro cyeTta B cucteme Oxford Nanopore.


http://community.nanoporetech.com/downloads
https://community.nanoporetech.com/downloads

MoaroToBka K aKcn/lyaTauum yCTPOMUCTBA
MinlON Mk1D

Moakntounte ycTpoicteo MinlON k komnbloTepy
yepes kabenb USB tuna C*.

*I‘Iou.,qepsta}och TO/TIbKO NOPTbI ANA

USB t1na C. Moptbl ana USB tvna A

He nogaepXnBatoTCa.




BcraBbTe A4enkn Ana KOHPUrypaumoHHoOro
TeCTUpPOBaHUA

3pechb 3axum gnsa KpenneHua auyenku
Anda KOH¢WII'ypaLl.VIOHHOFO TecTMpoBaHUA

OTtkpoiite
KPbILIKY

1. TooHWMUTE KPbILLKY 2. BcraBbTe ayenky Ana KOHGUrypaumoHHOro TECTUPOBaHKS B
ycTpoiictea MinlON. ycTpoiicteo MinlON, Kak nokasaHo Ha prcyHke €. Yoeautecs B
TOM, YTO fYeriKa AN KOHPUIypaLVOHHOro TECTUPOBAaHUS MIOTHO
cnamT B ycTpoiictee @, Nocne Yero MoXHO 3aKpbiTb KPbILLKY

2 ycTpowictea MinlON.


http://community.nanoporetech.com/downloads

MpoBeguTe NnpoBepKy paboTbl 060pyAOBaHUSA

Mpexae Yem NPUCTYNUTb K CEKBEHMPOBAHMIO B NePBbI pas, He06X0AMMO NPOBECTH
npoBepKy paboTbl 060pyAoBaHUS. [1/19 TOro, UToObl MPOBECTV NPOBEPKY PaboTbl
o6opyAoBaHUs, CriefyiiTe NpUBEAEHHbBIM HUXE MHCTPYKUMAM.

[poBeanTe NpoBepky paboTbl 060pyAOBaHMS

1. HaxmuTe Ha pacnonoxeHHyto Ha N1eBoi 6OKOBON NaHenn KHomky Start.

2. LWenkHute Ha onumio hardware check (Mposepka o60pynoBaHMS).

3. LenkHute Ha onumio Start, pacnoNoXeHHyO B MPaBOM HIDKHEM YI/ly KpaHa
MO MinKNOW. [JoxaunTech 3aBepLUeHNsa NpoBepKM paboTbl 060pyaoBaHUSA.

21



MpoBepute npoBepKy paboTbl 060pyaoBaHUA
(npoaonkeHne)

4. Tlopoxaute, NOKa Ha MHAMKATOPE NO3ULMI MPOTOYHBIX AYEEK He NOSBUTCS
cooblueHue «poBepka paboTbl 060PYAOBaHKS NPOLLIa yenelHo> Eg*.

5. [lo 3aBepLUeHWn MPOBEPKU U3BNEKUTE 13 YCTPOWCTBA AYeiKy ANs
KOHOWIYPALMOHHOIO TECTUPOBAHUS.

*Ecnn BaM He yaanoch NponT NpoBepky paboTsl 060pyaoBaHUs, yoeamTeck B TOM, YTO Aueiika Ang
KOH®UIYypaLMOHHOMO TECTUPOBAHMS MIOTHO BCTaB/IEHA B YCTPOWCTBO, @ 3aTEM NMOBTOPHO BbINONHWTE
3Tan NpoBepku paboTbl 06opyaoBaHna. O3HakoMbTeCh C MHbOPMaLmen B pasaene «[ononHuntensHas
nHdopmauma» AaHHoro PykosoacTea, HTOObl CBA3ATHCA C HalLen Cy>KO0M NOAAEPXKKM, eCM BaM
CHOBA He yanocb NPOBECTH NPOBEPKY.
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http://community.nanoporetech.com/downloads

OTkpownTe ona ce6 BO3MOXXHOCTU
Coob6uwecrea Nanopore

community.nanoporetech.com

OTkporiTte anga ceba BosaMmoxHocTn CoobuiectBa Nanopore, rae Bbl CMOXETE
HalTN NPOTOKO/bI PAbOThI 1 OTBETLI HA CBOW BOMPOCHI B GOpyMe 1 yepes Hallly
cny>0y NOAAEPXKKW, a Takxe 3arpy3unTb [0, Heobxognmoe Ansa peannsaunm
BaLLUNX SKCNEPUMEHTOB.

CogeT: Ec/v Bbl XOTWTE 03HAKOMUTLCHA C METOANKAMU aHam3a NONTy4YEHHbIX BaMU AaHHbIX
MO HAHOMOPOBOMY CEKBEHUPOBAHWUIO, 3arMAHUTE Ha CTpaHuUY: nanoporetech.com/analyse
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https://community.nanoporetech.com/
https://nanoporetech.com/products/analyse

[JononHutensHasa nHdopmMauns

MapaHTUiiHble 06s3aTeNIbCcTBa

JINUEH3MW 1 rapaHThitHble 06a3aTenbCeTBa ANg Ballero
YCTPOVCTBA MOXHO NPUOBGPECTU B HalLeM MarasviHe no
appecy: store.nanoporetech.com/device-warranty.html
3a rapaHTUiiHbIMK 0693aTeNbCTBAMU AN NMPOTOYHbIX
AYeek obpaTtuTech B Hawe CoobLLecTBO:
community.nanoporetech.com/to/warranty

YTunusaums Ucnosb3oBaHHbIX NPOTOYHbIX

sAveek KomnaHus

Oxford Nanopore AeMoHCTpupyeT npeaaHHOCTb
obecneyeHmno 3KONOrMYeCcKon YyCTOMUNBOCTH.
ﬂo*anyﬂua, nomMoruTe Ham B 3TOM Aene - otnpaBbre
CBOM MCMONBb30BaHHbIE NPOTOYHbIE A4enkn Hasaa K
HaM Ha nepepaboTKy. Y3HaliTe, Kak 3T0 caenatb:
community.nanoporetech.com/support/returns

24

PasmectuTe cBOW Ccneayowmii 3akas
MOoXHO MprobpecTn AONONHUTENbHbIE
pacxofHvku B marasmre Oxford Nanopore:
store.nanoporetech.com

TexHuuyeckas AOKyMeHTauus
TexHn4eckasa JOKyMeHTauma Ans Bawero
YCTPO¥iCTBa ecTb B coobulectse Nanopore:
community.nanoporetech.com/docs

Mopnepxka

OTBeThl Ha BCe BOMPOCHI, CBA3aHHbIe C
obecneyeHneM NoaAEPXKKN KNNEHTOB,
a Takxe TeXHUYECKOW NoAAEPKKY, Bbl
Haipgete B Hawem CoobLlecTse:
community.nanoporetech.com/support


http://community.nanoporetech.com/downloads
http://community.nanoporetech.com/support/returns
http://store.nanoporetech.com/device-warranty.html
http://community.nanoporetech.com/to/warranty
http://community.nanoporetech.com/support
http://community.nanoporetech.com/docs
http://store.nanoporetech.com

TexHunuyeckume XapaKTePUCTNKN

Homep mogenu MIN-101D Bec (r) 130

HanpskeHne 5DC MopTbl ANA NnoaknoYeHUs 1 BLICOKOCKOPOCTHOM
nutaHus (B) nopt USB
MakcuManbHbIi 1.5 YcraHoBneHHoe MO [pansep MinlON*
HOMMWHa/bHbIV TOK (A)

MakcumanbHass HoMUHanbHasA | 7.5 TexHunueckue Tpe6oBaHusa k | HI1

MoLHocThb (BT) KOMMblOTEpy

Pasmep (B x LU x I') (Mm) 13 x 55 x125

YcnoBus okpyxatoLiei cpeabl

MpegHa3sHaueHo AN CeKBEHMPOBaHWS NpK TeMNepaType okpyxaroLlei cpeasl ot +10°C o +35°C,
DYHKLUMOHANbHBIA 1aNa30H 3M1eKTPOHHOro 060PyAoBaHUs 06ecneunBaeTcs Npu TeMneparype okpyXaloLei
cpefpl B npegenax avanasoHa ot +5°C no +40°C.

Mpu aKCNNyaTaunm yCTpoicTea No BOKPYr HEro Heo6xoanmo o6ecneynts cBo60AHOE NPOCTPaHCTBO B 5 cM (Ans
o6ecneueHs BEHTUAALMN 1 KOHTPONS TeMNepaTypbi).

DKCNNYATALMA NPU OTHOCHTENLHOM BAGXHOCTH BO3AYXa 30%—75%, He A0NYCKas 06Pa30BaHIA KOHAEHCATa
MpeaHasHaueHo ANs NCMIONL3OBAHNS BHYTPY MOMELLEHMI

MoXeT 3KCnNyaTnpoBaThes Ha BbiCoTe 40 2000 M OTHOCHTENBHO YPOBHS MOPS.

YCTPOWNCTBO NPeaHasHa4YeHo Ans NPUMEHEHNSA B YCNOBUSX OKPYXaIOLWer cpefbl CO CTENeHbIO 3arPAsHeHns 2.
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Oxford Nanopore Technologies
Ten.: +44 (0)845 034 7900
uMenn: support@nanoporetech.com
X @nanopore

Gosling Building

Edmund Halley Road

Oxford Science Park
OX4 4DQ, UK

www.nanoporetech.com

Oxford Nanopore Technologies, ukoHka ¢ konecom, MinlON 1 MinKNOW aBnsatoTcs TOprosbiMi Mapkamit, 3aperucTpupoBaHHbIMU KOMNaHuen
Oxford Nanopore Technologies plc B pasHbix cTpaHax. Bce ocTanbHble ykasaHHble 8 JOKYMEHTE TOProBble Mapkii U HAUMEHOBaHUS ABNAIOTCS
COGCTBEHHOCTBIO CBOWX COOTBETCTBYIOWMX BNagensues. © 2025 Oxford Nanopore Technologies plc. Bce npasa

3awmiensbl. Mpoaykums Oxford Nanopore Technologies He npeaHa3HayeHa A5 UCNoNb30BaHNA B LENAX

BbINO/IHEHUS OLIEHKI COCTOSHUSA 3A0POBbA MW NPOBEAEHNA ANArHOCTUKM, NEUYEHNS, CMATUEHNS TAXECTU UK

13N1e4eHnsa NaLUNeHTOB, a Takxe AN NPOPUNAKTUKN KaKUX-1M60 MM60 3a601eBaHNIA UK COCTOAHWIA 300POBbSA.
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Guide de démarrage rapide
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Avant l'installation

Ce Guide de démarrage Avant d'utiliser I'appareil, familiarisez-vous avec les
rapide contient tout ce éléments suivants :

dont vous avez besoin
pour installer votre
MinlON™ Mk1D

et vérifier si I'appareil Manuel d'utilisation du MinlON Mk1D

est prét a I'emploi. community.nanoporetech.com/to/minmkid

Exigences en Tl
community.nanoporetech.com/to/minion-it

Informations sur la sécurité et la réglementation
community.nanoporetech.com/to/safety

Pour des informations détaillées et le dépannage, consultez le manuel de I'utilisateur.
28
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MinlON Mk1D

Dessus Entrée/sortie arriére

USB de type C @

LED d'affichage

Couvercle

Ouvrir ici ’

- *Seuls les ports

N é cTC — USB-C sont pris en
La boite Configuration CableUSB ~ charge: Les ports
contient: MinlON MKID USB-A ne sont pas

Cellule de test Type-C* pris en charge.
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@ Installez et connectez-vous a MinKNOW™

1. Vérifiez que votre ordinateur répond aux exigences informatiques.

2. Installez la derniere version de MinKNOW pour le MinlON Mk1D et P2
Solo depuis community.nanoporetech.com/downloads. Une fois installé,
ouvrez MinKNOW.

3. Connectez-vous a MinKNOW en utilisant les détails de votre compte
Oxford Nanopore.
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Configurez votre MinlON Mk1D

Connectez le MinlON a votre ordinateur

en utilisant le cable USB-C*.
*Seuls les ports USB-C sont pris en charge.
Les ports USB-A ne sont pas pris en charge.
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@ Insérez votre CTC
Your CTC clip is here

Ouvrez le
couvercle
o
1. Soulevez le couvercle 2. Insérez la Cellule de Test de Configuration (CTC)@.
du MinlON. Assurez-vous d'appuyer fermement sur la CTC@®.

Puis fermez le couvercle du MinlON.

32


http://community.nanoporetech.com/downloads

@ Effectuez une vérification de I'équipement

Une vérification de ’équipement est nécessaire avant d'effectuer votre
premier séquengage. Pour effectuer une vérification de I'équipment,
suivez les instructions ci-dessous :

1. Cliquez sur Démarrer dans le panneau de gauche.
2. Cliquez sur Vérification de Péquipement.

Cliquez sur Démarrer dans le coin inférieur droit de MinKNOW.
Attendez que la vérification du matériel soit terminée.
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Effectuer une vérification de Féquipement (suite)

4. \Vérifiez que la position de la cellule d’écoulement dans MinKNOW
indique « Vérification de I'équipement réussie » E*.

5. Retirez la CTC une fois la vérification terminée.

*Si la veérification de I'équipement échoue, assurez-vous que votre CTC est complétement
insérée, puis répétez la vérification de I'équipement. Utilisez les détails dans les Informations
supplémentaires de ce guide pour contacter le support technique si votre vérification de
I'équipement échoue a nouveau.
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Découvrez la communauté Nanopore

Découvrez la Nanopore Community pour trouver des protocoles,
des forums, du support et des téléchargements pour vos expériences.
community.nanoporetech.com

Conseil : Apprenez a analyser vos données nanopore sur : nanoporetech.com/analyse
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Informations supplémentaires

Garantie

Une licence et une garantie peuvent étre
achetées pour votre appareil ici :
store.nanoporetech.com/device-warranty.html

Recyclez les cellules d'écoulement usagées
Oxford Nanopore s'engage a respecter
I'environnement. Vous pouvez nous aider

en envoyant vos cellules d'écoulement au
recyclage. Découvrez comment :
community.nanoporetech.com/support/returns
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Passez votre prochaine commande

Passez votre prochaine commande Achetez
d'autres produits consommables dans la boutique
d'Oxford Nanopore : store.nanoporetech.com

Documentation

La documentation relative a votre appareil est
disponible sur le site de la communauté Nanopore :
community. nanoporetech.com/docs

Soutien

Pour tous vos besoins en matiére d'assistance
technique et a la clientéle, visitez :
community. nanoporetech.com/support
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Spécifications techniques

Numéro du modéle MIN-101D Poids (g) 130

Tension d'alimentation (V) |5 DC Ports d'installation |1 x USB haute vitesse
Courant nominal 1.5 Logiciels installés | Pilote MinION
maximal (A)

Puissance nominale 7.5 Spécifications N/A

maximale (W) de calcul

Taille (H x L x P) (mm) 13 x 55 x 125

Conditions
environnementales

Congu pour effectuer du séquengage a des températures ambiantes de +10°C a +35°C.

La plage fonctionnelle de I'électronique se situe dans des températures ambiantes de +5°C a +40°C.

Un dégagement de 5 cm autour de I'appareil est nécessaire (pour la ventilation et le contréle
de la température) lors de |'utilisation.
Utilisez dans des limites d'humidité relative non condensante de 30% a 75%

Destiné a un usage intérieur.

Peut étre utilisé jusqu'a des altitudes de 2 000 m
L'appareil a un degré de pollution 2
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Oxford Nanopore Technologies
téléphone +44 (0)845 034 7900
courriel support@nanoporetech.com
X (@nanopore

Gosling Building
Edmund Halley Road
Oxford Science Park
OX4 4DQ, UK

www.nanoporetech.com

Oxford Nanopore Technologies, the Wheel icon, MinlON, et MinKNOW sont des marques déposées de
Oxford Nanopore Technologies dans divers pays. ©® 2025 Oxford Nanopore Technologies. Tous droits

réservés. Les produits d’'Oxford Nanopore Technologies ne sont pas destinés a étre utilisés
a des fins d'évaluation de la santé ou pour diagnostiquer, traiter, atténuer, guérir ou prévenir C E HC
une maladie ou un état.
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